Docket No.: 001/017 (1-3) USA 09-27-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar PCSA/REV02 Tab settings -> -> 101856847 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Scott M. Evans 9.3101 Blair D. Walker Name: Alsius Corporation David P. Balding Address: 15770 Laguna Canyon Road, Suite 150 Peter Barker ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger City: Irvine ___ State/Prov.: CA ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 92618 □ Other Execution Date: September 6, 2001 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/939,239 August 24, 2001 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arlyn L. Alonzo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 44,502 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 15770 Laguna Canyon Road, Suite 150 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

State/Prov.: CA

City: Irvine

Country: U.S.A.

Arlyn L. Alonzo

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

TENTEUR REMINEUR VUUVVEUT JULIOT

40.00 CH

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 012189 FRAME: 0037

8. Deposit account number:

501167

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

	(Multiple inventors; si	ingle assignee)	Docket No. 001/017 (1-3) USA
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the		
X	United States Patent Application Ser	rial No. 09/939,239	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 8/24/200	∩1
	United States Provisional Patent App	plication Serial No.	Д
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.	The second secon
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nvention		
	METHOD FOR CENTRAL VENOUS	LINE CATHETER HAVING A TEMPERATUR	RE CONTROL SYSTEM
nventors (as	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Blair D. Wa		24742 San Doval Lane, Mission Viejo, CA 9	92691
Scott M. Ev		1252 Country Hills Drive, Santa Ana, CA 92	2705
David P. Ba	ılding	26552 Tampico Place, Mission Viejo, CA 92	2691
Peter Barke	er	621 Garfield St., Oceanside, CA 92054	
1,			
Y			
ssignee			
	Name	Address	
ALSIUS CO	RPORATION	15770 Laguna Canyon Road, Suite 150, Irvi	ine, CA 92618

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 012189 FRAME: 0038

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 001/017 (1-3) USA

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Pate
Blair D. Walker	Mail Walker 9/6/0)
Scott M. Evans	Sout M Eva 9/6/01
David P. Balding	DIP. Balo 9/6/01
Peter Barker	Teta Sanka 9/11/01

[Page 2 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 001/017 (1-3) USA

Notarization

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

at IRVINE, CACIORIO. A Walker

State of CALCANIA

County of ORANGE

Before me personally appeared Blair D. Walker

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he ox spe is authorized to execute the same this CIH day of SeptemBer, in the year 2001

Kana (Notary P

Executed this CTH day of SeptemBee, in the year

at lavine, CALIFORNIA

State of CALIFORNIA

County of ORANGE

Before me personally appeared Scott M. Evans

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he ox size is authorized to execute the same this 674 day of SeptemBea, in the year 200/

Lane a (Notary Public)

Executed this GTH day of September, in the year

at IRVINE, CALIFORNIA

J. 1

(Signature of Inventor)

(Signature of Inventor)

NANCY A. SHULTZ Commission # 1171175

Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2002

NANCY A. SHULTZ Commission # 1171175

Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2002

State of CALIGORNIA

County of ORANGE

Before me personally appeared David P. Balding

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or the is authorized to execute the same this CoTH day of SepTemBeA, in the year 200/

NANCY A. SHULTZ
Commission # 1171175
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2002

Jane Malajo Publico hulle

[Page 3 of 4]

County of ORANGE	
On Segrem Ben 6, 200/ before m	ne, Mame and Tyfle of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") D. WALKEN. Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared <u>Sair</u> D	D. WALKER Name(s) of Signer(s)
	whose name(x) is/ate subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ane/they executed the same in his/figer/fixeir authorized capacity(has), and that by his/fixer/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reatt	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatt Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatt Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reath Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatt Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it manage fraudulent removal and realth the properties of the prope	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 012189 FRAME: 0041

State of <u>ORANGE</u> County of <u>ORANGE</u>	
On September 6 200/hotoron	ne, MANCU A. SHULTZ, Name and Tyle of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") M. EVANS' Name(s) of Signer(s)
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
NANCY A. SHULTZ Commission # 1171175 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2002	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/se subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/se/thley executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
•	ney prove valuable to persone relying on the document and could provent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ttachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	
Though the information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document	ttachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ttachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	ttachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ttachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	ttachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	trachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of CALIFOX NIZI	_
State of CACIFORNIA County of ORANGE	
On September 6, 200/ before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") P. BAC-D 1Ng Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared	P. BAC-DING Name(s) of Signer(s)
NANCY A. SHULTZ NANCY A. SHULTZ Commission # 1171175 No:ary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2002	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of the name is is/are subscribed to the within instrumer and acknowledged to me that he/stre/they executed the time in his/her/their authorized capacity(ites), and that be s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted the instrument. ITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachn	DIVIDINAL Dive valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of SIGNER Top of thumb here	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signer Top of thumb here

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 001/017 (1-3) USA

(Although notarization is	not necessary, it will be conside	Notarization weed prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this C_{α} at $IRVINE$, C_{α}	TH day of SEPTE	em Ber, in the year 200/
	ered Peter Barker egoing instrument to be	NANCY A. SHULTZ Commission # 1171175 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2002 a free act and deed and also represented marke or she is authorized to the composition of the sear of the search of the
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for execute the same this		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		

[Page 4 of 4]

day of

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

in the year

(Notary Public)

Before me personally appeared

execute the same this

State of ORANGE	
County of ORANGE	
On Septem Ber 6,2001 before m	Name and Tiple of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") 34866 Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared PETER L	BARKER.
NANCY A. SHULTZ Commission # 1171175 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2002	whose name(s) is/a e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/size/they executed the same in his/fzer/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/fzer/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it material fraudulent removal and reatt. Description of Attached Document	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reath Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reatt. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reath Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulent removal and reath Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent lachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it make fraudulent removal and reath fraudulent removal and removal	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

RECORDED: 09/21/2001

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 012189 FRAME: 0045